
Dominguez Hills (21-12, 3-7 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Humboldt (12-15, 3-3 CCAA)
3/20/2026 at Arcata, Calif. (Humboldt SB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HATTON, M. (3-4)
Loss: Nadia Juarez (9-5)
HBP: Ashley Ogata
PB: AUBREY, L. (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Darren Wheat First: Kevin Grabofsky Third Base: Edward Trudell 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 40   Weather: Partly Cloudy, Low 60's
Game notes:
- N Juarez faced 3 batters in the 2nd.
- BOTTEL faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dominguez Hills 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 5 8 0
Cal Poly Humboldt 2 5 0 0 0 2 X 9 11 1

Dominguez Hills 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makayla Bishop cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ashley Goodale ss 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Marisa Dominguez dp 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Tori Au 2b 2 1 1 1 2 0 1
Savanna Kastigar 1b 2 0 1 1 1 1 2
Andrea Tellez 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Michaela meza lf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Alyssa Martinez c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Gaby Gandara rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Nadia Juarez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashley Ogata p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 5 6 4 10

2B: Ashley Goodale (1); Marisa Dominguez (1); Tori Au (1); Savanna
Kastigar (1); Michaela meza (1); Alyssa Martinez (1)
SF: Savanna Kastigar (1)
Reached on CI: Ashley Goodale (1)

Cal Poly Humboldt 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RAMIREZ, A. cf 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
GARCIA, B 3b 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
SHANKS, S. ss 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
BRODY, M. rf 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
GIFFORD, K. 1b 4 0 2 0 0 2 2
MURAOKA, M. dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
BOTTEL, A. p 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    HATTON, M. p 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    FOURNIER, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BANKS, R. 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
HURTADO, O. lf 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
AUBREY, L. c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 11 8 3 6 5

2B: SHANKS, S. (1)
HR: HURTADO, O. (1)
SF: BRODY, M. (1)
CS: BRODY, M. (1)
HBP: GARCIA, B (1)
E: AUBREY, L. (1)
CI: AUBREY, L. (1)

Dominguez Hills IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nadia Juarez (L, 9-5) 1.0 7 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 1 31
Ashley Ogata 5.0 4 4 4 3 5 1 0 1 0 18 23 7 3 92
Totals 11 9 9 3 6 1 0 1 0 27 32 7 4 123

Cal Poly Humboldt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BOTTEL, A. 3.0 3 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 12 16 2 5 60
HATTON, M. (W, 3-4) 3.0 5 5 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 13 17 5 3 70
FOURNIER, L. 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 13
Totals 8 5 4 6 4 1 0 0 0 28 36 7 10 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dominguez Hills - Top of 1st CSU HUM
M Bishop grounded out to p (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
A Goodale grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
M Dominguez doubled to center field (0-0). 0 0
T Au flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 1st CSU HUM
RAMIREZ singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
GARCIA, B. singled to first base (1-2 FBS); RAMIREZ advanced to third. 0 0
SHANKS grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
BRODY singled to left field, RBI (0-0); GARCIA, B. advanced to third; RAMIREZ scored. 0 1
BRODY out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing; GARCIA, B. scored. 0 2
GIFFORD singled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 0 2
MURAOKA struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 0 2

Dominguez Hills - Top of 2nd CSU HUM
S Kastigar doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 0 2
A Tellez grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
M Meza grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
A Martinez walked (3-2 BBSBKFB). 0 2
G Gandara grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 2

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 2nd CSU HUM
BOTTEL singled to right field (0-2 FSF). 0 2
BANKS singled up the middle (1-1 KB); BOTTEL advanced to second. 0 2
HURTADO homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-2 BSFBF); BANKS scored; BOTTEL scored. 0 5
A Ogata to p for N Juarez. 0 5
RAMIREZ walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
RAMIREZ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
GARCIA, B. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 5
SHANKS singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 KF); GARCIA, B. advanced to third; RAMIREZ
scored. 0 6
BRODY flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 BBKS); GARCIA, B. scored. 0 7
GIFFORD struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBFK). 0 7
MURAOKA lined out to cf (0-0). 0 7

Dominguez Hills - Top of 3rd CSU HUM
M Bishop lined out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 0 7
A Goodale walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 7
M Dominguez struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 7
A Goodale advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 7
T Au walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 7
S Kastigar struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 7

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 3rd CSU HUM
BOTTEL popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 7
BANKS grounded out to 3b (0-2 SSF). 0 7
HURTADO flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 7

Dominguez Hills - Top of 4th CSU HUM
A Tellez singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 7
M Meza walked (3-2 BKFBFBFB); A Tellez advanced to second. 0 7



HATTON to p for BOTTEL. 0 7
A Martinez flied out to cf (3-2 BKKFBB). 0 7
G Gandara popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 7
M Bishop flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 4th CSU HUM
RAMIREZ struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 0 7
GARCIA, B. flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 7
SHANKS flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 7

Dominguez Hills - Top of 5th CSU HUM
A Goodale doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 7
M Dominguez singled up the middle (1-0 B); A Goodale advanced to third. 0 7
T Au walked (3-0 BBBB); M Dominguez advanced to second. 0 7
S Kastigar flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-1 BKBB); T Au advanced to second; M Dominguez advanced to third; A
Goodale scored. 1 7
A Tellez grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 1 7
M Meza doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBB); T Au scored; M Dominguez scored. 3 7
A Martinez doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBKB); M Meza scored. 4 7
G Gandara grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 4 7

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 5th CSU HUM
BRODY flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 7
GIFFORD singled through the left side (2-2 BFFB). 4 7
MURAOKA struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 7
HATTON reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKFBF); GIFFORD out at second ss unassisted. 4 7

Dominguez Hills - Top of 6th CSU HUM
M Bishop grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 4 7
A Goodale reached on catcher's interference (2-1 BBF). 4 7
A Goodale advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 7
M Dominguez struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 4 7
T Au doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); A Goodale scored, unearned. 5 7
S Kastigar walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 7
A Tellez popped up to c (2-1 KBB). 5 7

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 6th CSU HUM
BANKS singled through the left side (1-0 B). 5 7
HURTADO struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 5 7
RAMIREZ walked (3-0 BBBB); BANKS advanced to second. 5 7
GARCIA, B. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BSKFBB); RAMIREZ out at second 2b to ss; BANKS advanced
to third. 5 7
SHANKS doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBSB); GARCIA, B. scored; BANKS scored. 5 9
BRODY walked (3-1 BBFBB). 5 9
GIFFORD struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 5 9

Dominguez Hills - Top of 7th CSU HUM
FOURNIER to p for HATTON. 5 9
M Meza grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 5 9
A Martinez grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 9
G Gandara struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 5 9

Cal Poly Humboldt - Bottom of 7th CSU HUM



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


